			Atty. Docket: F	160-103 US
CERT	IFICATE	OF MAILING		
Inerel	by certify	that this correspondence is b	eing deposited with the U.S. Postal Ser	vice as First Class Mail in an anyolog
addre	ssed to t	ne Box Missing Parts, Commi	ssioner for Patents, Washington, D.C.	20231 on April 8, 2002.
	illet	a Mile		
-Annita Foa ra d	Lise	4-8-10		04 40 0000
1345	3			04-18-2002
2 2007	, <u>vi</u>	RECO	RDATION FORM COVER SHE	
2 2002	2 W	MENT	PATENTS ONLY	
Direct	SSIGN U.S	. Patent and Trademark	Office	102059448
Meth	ngton,	D.C. 20231	UTICE 4-12-02	
		the attached original docu		
1.		(s) of conveying party(ies)		
	Max V	VIKI and Bernd MAISENH	OLDER	
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Unaxis Balzers Aktiengesellschaft FL-9497 Balzers			
		97 Balzers ntum Liechtenstein		
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: October 31, 2001			
	⊏xecu	tion Date. October 31, 200	<u>J I </u>	
١.	Application and/or Patent No(s).:			
	(a)	Application No(s).	Letters Patent No(s).	
		10/047,530		
	(b)	this document is being f	iled together with a new application	n which was executed on:
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
		N	OTARO & MICHALOS P.C.	
			100 Dutch Hill Road Suite 110	
		Oran	geburg, New York 10962-2100	
			(845) 359-7700	
Custon	ner No.	: 021706		
3 .	Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1			
7.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41/\$40.00 ea.): <u>\$ 40.00</u> is enclosed (w/ surcharge fees).			
3.	The Commissioner is further authorized to charge any underpayment and/or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 14-1431.			
) .	The Commissioner is further authorized to charge any underpayment and/or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 14-1431. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	attache	ed copy is a true copy of the	ne original document.	
			A. An	
		. /	Peter C. Michalo	s
	. 1	1, 1, >-	Reg. No. 28,643 Attorney for Appl	icant(s)
)ated:_	_ 4	16/00	Attorney for Appr	icani(s)
_				
OTAL	NUMB	ER OF PAGES INCLUDI	NG COVER SHEET, DOCUMEN	「AND ATTACHMENTS ∑

PATENT
REEL: 012790 FRAME: 0379

Docket No. H60-103 US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Max WIKI and Bernd MAISENHOLDER hereby sell, assign and transfer to Unaxis Balzers Aktiengesellschaft, a Liechtenstein corporation, located at FL-9497, Balzers, Liechtenstein (hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions and discoveries which are disclosed in the application for United States patent entitled <u>LICHTKOPPELELEMENT(German) LIGHT COUPLING ELEMENT</u> (a) executed on the _____ day of ______ 20___, which application was: (b) filed on the 23 day of October 20 01, and qiven Serial No. 10/047,530 including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, to all applications for patents, utility models or design rights, now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and any and all patents, utility models or design rights to be obtained for said inventions and discoveries, and to the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property therefor. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested by Assignee, the undersigned will execute without charge all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications and foreign applications, and execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. Signed at 191703 this 31 day of OCTOBER, 2001

Inventor(B): Max WIKI

Bernd MAISENHOLDER

CC7 3/2001

RECORD AND RETURN TO:

RECORDED: 04/12/2002

NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. Empire State Building 350 Fifth Avenue, Sta. 6902 New York, New York 10118-6985 (212) 564-0200

> PATENT REEL: 012790 FRAME: 0380